1
Pelican Water Systems
877-842-1635, www.pelicanwater.com Rev: 0814
System tested and certified by NSF International
against NSF/ANSI Standard 58 for the reduction of
substances specified on the performance data sheet.
PRO-RO
6-Stage Reverse Osmosis System

Certificate Number
Date Issued:  May 10, 2011
Trademark/Model Designation Replacement Elements
207611-
Nimbus Water Maker Five  WM5-50 TF50 (4 stage cartridge)   104592
GAC postfilter 104803
Manufacturer: Nimbus Water Systems
The water treatment device(s) listed on this certificate have met the testing requirements pursuant to Section
116830 of the Health and Safety Code for the following health related contaminants:
Cysts (protozoan) Arsenic V
Fluoride
Lead
Microbiological Contaminants and Turbidity Inorganic/Radiological Contaminants
Organic Contaminants
Do not use where water is microbiologically unsafe or with water of unknown quality, except that systems certified
for cyst reduction may be used on disinfected waters that may contain filterable cysts.
1 Claims for arsenic reduction shall only be made on water supplies maintaining detectable residual free chlorine at the
reverse osmosis (RO) system inlet.  Water systems using an in-line chlorinator should provide a minimum of 1 minute
chlorine contact time before the RO system.
Rated Service Capacity: 14.61 gal/dayRated Service Flow:
Conditions of Certification:
   Pelican PRO-RO TF50 (4 stage cartridge) 	 104863
Calcite/GAC (2 stage cartridge	 104851
8
Pelican Water Systems
877-842-1635, www.pelicanwater.com
Dimensions and Weight
Pressure	 40-80 psi (275 kPa - 552 kPa)
Temp	 40°F - 100°F (4°C - 38°C)
TDS	 <2000 mg/L
Chlorine	 <1.0 mg/L
Turbidity	 <1 NTU
SDI 	 <5
pH	 4-8
Performance Specifications
Feed water must be potable, municipal water.  Must
be free of potential membrane foulants such as Iron,
Hydrogen Sulfide and Manganese.
Membrane Production	 50 GPD
System
	 Production 	 14.61GPD
	 TDS Rejection	 96.5%
	 Recovery1	 26.76%
System tested at 50 psig, 750ppm TDS at 77°F.
1 The percentage of the feed water available
as reverse osmosis treated water under
normal operating conditions.
Feed Water Requirements
System Specifications
Do not use with water that is microbiologically unsafe or of unknown quality
without adequate disinfection before or after the system.
This system has been designed for installation by a licensed professional such as a contractor or plumber.  Proper completion of this installa-
tion will require basic familiarity with standard sink plumbing and proper use of common hand and power tools.  Improperly installed systems
could result in water damage due to leaks or flooding.
A.	 Product water storage tank
B.	 Tank valve
C.	 Tank tubing (3/8” white)
D.	 Air-gap faucet
E.	 Drain connection assembly
F.	 Drain tubing (3/8” white)
G.	 Quick connect fitting
H.	 Drain tubing (1/4” black)
I.	 Faucet tubing (3/8” blue)
J.	 Four-stage desalinator
K.	 Feed water tubing (1/4” green)
L.	 Feed valve assembly (with adapter and
	 shut-off valve).
M.	 Two-stage remineralizing post-filter
A
B